			Docket No. 4792	/CON
FORM PTO-1595 REC(01-05	5-2005		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
				▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10290	03877	ginal documents or receiving party(ies)	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	louress or receiving party(ies)	: 2 <u>~</u>
Markus WINTERMANTEL			D.C. Automotive Dis atrol Systems GmbH	tance occ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No]	Kemptener Str. 99 D-88131 Lindau Federal Republic of	⁷⁶
3. Nature of conveyance:				-
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge	r			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: December 17, 2004		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the	e execution date o	f the application is: December	er 17, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
(to be assigned - new - Docket #	4792)			İ
Addition	al numbers attaci	hed? ☐ Yes 図 N	•	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse		6. Total number	of applications and patents invo	olved: 1
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726 TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671		Form PTO	CFR 3.41):\$ 40. -2038 (Credit Card Payment Form))
FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	POSTOS HISTORY X	
		(Attest dualis	to copy of this page if paying by	almost as sent)
	DO NOT USE TI			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. 	going informa	tion is true and o	orrect and any attached copy	is a true copy
Walter F. Fasse	11/11	XXXIII	December 2	0. 2004
Name of Person Signing	a rue	Signature Total pur	including ber of pages comparating cover shee	
ocket No.: 4792/WFF:ar		- Coar HOIT	on or hailes animbianis count 21/86	
nclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038,	USP	S EXPRES	SMAII	•

Copy of Assignment

12/28/2004 MBIZUNES 00000044 11018813

04 FC:8021

40.00) OP

EV 511 024 681 US

DECEMBER 20 2004

PATENT

REEL: 016111 FRAME: 0846

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 511 024 681 US DECEMBER 20 2004

Docket No.: 4792

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

W	hereas	Assigno	r:

Markus WINTERMANTEL

of.

Hammerweg 38, D-88131 Lindan, Fed. Rep. of Germany

has invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD OF SUPPRESSING INTERFERENCES IN SYSTEMS FOR DETECTING OBJECTS

as described and as claimed in the Applicat	ion for Letters Patent of the United States o	f America executed by the
	_ (the same date as this Assignment unless of	therwise set forth), and as
filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark O	ffice on: under U.	S. Application Serial No.:
	ified by Attorney Docket No.: 4792; being a	U.S. Continuation of PCT
Application PCT/DE03/02046;		
•		

And Whereas, Assignee: A.D.C. Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH of: Kemptener Str. 99, D-88131 Lindan, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirons of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Leuers Patents that may be gramed therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignes the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignor further agrees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assigner hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignor anthorizes and requests that said Letters Patents gramed for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, I, said Assignor, hercumo set my hand on the date indicated:

Signature: Dr. Mowells Ombomon 19.12.04
Dr. Markus Winsermantel Date:

Witness: 17, 12, 07

RECORDED: 12/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 016111 FRAME: 0847